]

)

Lé
\d,
b
LY

|

\

!

|

|
———y

| AR

g
po

2!

K

o

N—c BLAST AY

Reliable

J

=

AIR COMPRESSOR KIT SELECTION TABLE
OPTION AR COMPRESSOR
NUMBE DESCRIPTION KIT

R PART NUMBER
I [KIT, AIR COMPRESSDR, 1/2HP, 115VAC 6702001022
2 |KIT, AIR COMPRESSIR, 1HP, 115VAC 6702001020
3 |KIT, AIR COMPRESSIR, 1/2HP,220VAC,60HZ 6702001023
4 |KIT, AIR COMPRESSIR, IHP,220VAC,60HZ 6702001021

SOLENOID VALVE OR OPTIONAL SOLENOID

VALVE W/ COILKEEPER SUPERVISORY SWITCH

(4X) °

oo
\
\
\

(SEE SOLENDID VALVE SELECTION TABLED

T

S,

|2
=
7 |

/3
g

e

iﬁ

I\_ L
"-"'l-_-fr: 'q((i)l

)b

| ETiT; Le(@

= By,

bt

£

SYSTEM SIDE CONTROL VALVE KIT SELECTION “r
TABLE
OPTION CONTROL VALVE 4x)
NUMBE DESCRIPTION KIT
R PART NUMBER
E N D bl Nl | s st
FLECTRICAL
SUBASSEMBLY
SYSTEM
OPTIONAL
CONTROL
VALVE KIT
OPTIONAL
CONTROL
PANEL

OPTIONAL Bl
ACCELERATOR
TRIM KIT

e @X
e @X

AIR
/’/ COMPRESSOR
KIT

B9

—
,
]
—

/

12X>
BOTH
SIDES

Bl ACCELERATUR

KIT
PART NUMBER

6316000016

IRIM

INSTALL CONTROL PANEL SCHEMATIC

ON BACKSIDE OF ENCLOSURE DOOR.

CONTROL PANEL KIT
P/N 6611772015

KIT W/0 ELECTRICAL PANEL
P/N 6501200040

CONTROL PANEL OPTIONS

OPTION
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

KIT PART NUMBER

[ ]
9 0 KIT, NO CONTROL PANEL 6501200040
2 [889]_> 1 KIT, CONTROL PANEL 6611772015
LABEL PROVIDED WITH —7 — ' |
N-2 BLAST ASSEMBLY South-Tek Systems —_ ,— e — e — —_
33 89141112 TIE, CABLE, NYLON, 14 NOT SHOWN 6
RISER PART NUMBER TABLE 32 89141118 TIE, CABLE, NYLON, 8* NOT SHOWN 12
SYSTEM DOUBLE DOUBLE
[P66] SIZE INTERLCK INTERLOCK DRYPAK 30 94392031 LABEL, PREPAK INSPECTION 1
L TYPE F TYPE D (5TH DIGIT IS 3
(5TH DIGIT IS 2 (5TH DIGIT IS D 29 98020027 CONDUIT 3/8”, FLEX NONMETALLIC 6F T,
il 77916500 T7O1700 77018500 CONDUIT CONNECTOR, 3/8, 90 DEGREE FLEX 1
NOTE: PART NUMBERS IN BOLD ARE THE FILED UNDER NUMBERS c8 98020030 ! !
27 9802003C CONDUIT CONNECTOR, 3/8 STRAIGHT FLEX 1
26 98020018 SHOULDER EYEBOLT, 1/2-13 X 1-1/2 4
25 98020004 EXTERIOR 1/2 SPLIT PIPE CLAMP, 3/8 THREAD 2
24 7700004B KIT ,NITROGEN GENERATOR,PREPAK,N2-BLAST 1
23 6304001110 MODEL A PRESSURE MAINTENANCE DEVICE 1
22 98820000 UNION, BULKHEAD, FEMALE, 1/4 2
21 98248001 GAUGE, WATER PRESSURE (0-300 PSD) 1
20 98248000 GAUGE, AIR PRESSURE (0-80 PSD) 2
| | 19 98020052 PIPE CLAMP, 6, WITH SCREW AND NUT 2
| 18 98020050 PIPE CLAMP, 2, WITH SCREW AND NUT 2
17 98020043 NAMEPLATE, EMER. MANUAL RELEASE 1
SOLENUOID VAL VE 16 96906902 WASHER, PLAIN, 1/4° 22
\,”TH [:SS |Z> /N 15 96906107 WASHER, SPRING LOCK, 1/2 3
7M9900 4855 14 96906103 WASHER, SPRING LOCK, 1/4 14
| | 13 96906102 WASHER, PLAIN, 1/2” 7
| 12 95606125 SCREW, WING, 1/4"-20 X 1/2" 12
SDLENDID 1 95606107 SCREW, HEX CAP, 1/2-13X1-1/2, ZINC PLATED 3
\/AL\/E 10 95456603 RIVET, BUTTON HEAD, 1/8 4
9 94906112 WING NUT, 1/4"-28 8
| 8 94906107 NUT, HEX 1/2"-13 3
| SOLENOID VALVE KIT SELECTION TABLE 7 94906103 NUT, HEX, 1/4’-28 14
OPTION SOLENDOID VALVE KIT 6 94390047 LABEL, WIRING SCHEMATIC 1
NUMBER DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
5 93730005 GROMMET, PLUG, PVC, 6 2
1 SOLENDID VALVE, 175 PSI 6871020030 y 3730003 T SEALING 27 Ve 1
SOLENDOID VALVE, 300 PSI 6871020031 ’ P &
B s 3 98030018 ENCLOSURE, BODY, 6 1
- --—T 2 92057002 ADAPTER, ELBOW 3/8" TUBE OD X 1/2° NPTF 1
| 5 SOLENOID VALVE, 175 PSI W/ CSS 6871020036 I SEE RISER P/N
) 1 TABLE RISER ASSEMBLY 1
6 SOLENDOID VALVE, 300 PSI W/ CSS 6871020037 Al
N PART NL. DESlCRIPTIDN REMARKS RTY.
MTI
— N/A BILL 0OF MATERIALS
FINLST THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO., INC.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING LIBERTY, S.C.
REMOVE BURRS, BREAK SHARP EDGES , ,
TOLERANCE UNUESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO: 6996211280 DWGSIZE: E
pN@gE t /e FRACT. £ 1/32 PART: TOP ASSEMBLY, 6°
MACH. FINISH DEC. XX + 010 . _
THIS DRAWING CONTAINS INFORMATION PROPRIETARY TO THE [0.25] 63¢ PRODUCT: DDX PREPAK Ne-BLAST
RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CORP. IT MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED CONC. IR DEC, + 005 FILE N0 |ENG: JJ IRV BY: MK 1ok'D
NOR MAY ANY INFORMATION HEREON BE DISCLOSED TO OTHERS [0.13] 6556211280 ' ' '
WITHOUT THE SPECIFIC WRITTEN PERMISSION OF RELIABLE, SQUARENESS - PARALLELISM SCALE: 1:6 DATE: 5/12/21 |SHEET 1of2
8 7 6 5 4 e 1



AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
G

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
G

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
63

AutoCAD SHX Text
THIS DRAWING CONTAINS INFORMATION PROPRIETARY TO THE  RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CORP.  IT MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED  NOR MAY ANY INFORMATION HEREON BE DISCLOSED TO OTHERS WITHOUT THE SPECIFIC WRITTEN PERMISSION OF RELIABLE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
FILE NO: 6556211280

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: 1:6

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE: 5/12/21

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET 1of2

AutoCAD SHX Text
ENG: JJ

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRW BY:  MK

AutoCAD SHX Text
C'K'D:  

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRODUCT: DDX PREPAK N2-BLAST

AutoCAD SHX Text
PART: TOP ASSEMBLY, 6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
PART NO: 6556211280

AutoCAD SHX Text
DWG.SIZE: E

AutoCAD SHX Text
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO., INC. LIBERTY, S.C.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REMOVE BURRS, BREAK SHARP EDGES TOLERANCE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: ANGLE ` 1/2                FRACT. ` 1/32 

AutoCAD SHX Text
FINISH:

AutoCAD SHX Text
MTL. N/A

AutoCAD SHX Text
BILL OF MATERIALS

AutoCAD SHX Text
ITEM NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PART NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
REMARKS

AutoCAD SHX Text
QTY.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE RISER P/N TABLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
RISER ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
92057002

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADAPTER, ELBOW 3/8" TUBE OD X 1/2" NPTF

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
98030018

AutoCAD SHX Text
ENCLOSURE, BODY, 6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
93730003

AutoCAD SHX Text
GROMMET, SEALING, 2", PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
93730005

AutoCAD SHX Text
GROMMET, PLUG, PVC, 6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
94390047

AutoCAD SHX Text
LABEL, WIRING SCHEMATIC

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
94906103

AutoCAD SHX Text
NUT, HEX, 1/4"-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
94906107

AutoCAD SHX Text
NUT, HEX 1/2"-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
94906112

AutoCAD SHX Text
WING NUT, 1/4"-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
95456603

AutoCAD SHX Text
RIVET, BUTTON HEAD, 1/8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
95606107

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCREW, HEX CAP, 1/2-13X1-1/2, ZINC PLATED

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
95606125

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCREW, WING, 1/4"-20 X 1/2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
96906102

AutoCAD SHX Text
WASHER, PLAIN, 1/2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
96906103

AutoCAD SHX Text
WASHER, SPRING LOCK, 1/4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
96906107

AutoCAD SHX Text
WASHER, SPRING LOCK, 1/2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
96906902

AutoCAD SHX Text
WASHER, PLAIN, 1/4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
98020043

AutoCAD SHX Text
NAMEPLATE, EMER. MANUAL RELEASE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
98020050

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPE CLAMP, 2, WITH SCREW AND NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
98020052

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPE CLAMP, 6, WITH SCREW AND NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
98248000

AutoCAD SHX Text
GAUGE, AIR PRESSURE (0-80 PSI)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
98248001

AutoCAD SHX Text
GAUGE, WATER PRESSURE (0-300 PSI)

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
98820000

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNION, BULKHEAD, FEMALE, 1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
6304001110

AutoCAD SHX Text
MODEL A PRESSURE MAINTENANCE DEVICE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
7700004B

AutoCAD SHX Text
KIT,NITROGEN GENERATOR,PREPAK,N2-BLAST

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
9802000A

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXTERIOR 1/2 SPLIT PIPE CLAMP, 3/8 THREAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
9802001B

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHOULDER EYEBOLT, 1/2-13 X 1-1/2

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
9802003C

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONDUIT CONNECTOR, 3/8 STRAIGHT FLEX

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
9802003D

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONDUIT CONNECTOR, 3/8, 90 DEGREE FLEX

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
98020027

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONDUIT 3/8", FLEX NONMETALLIC

AutoCAD SHX Text
6FT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
94392031

AutoCAD SHX Text
LABEL, PREPAK INSPECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
31

AutoCAD SHX Text
92056802

AutoCAD SHX Text
WIRE CONNECTOR, SCREW-ON

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT SHOWN

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
89141118

AutoCAD SHX Text
TIE, CABLE, NYLON, 8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT SHOWN

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
33

AutoCAD SHX Text
89141112

AutoCAD SHX Text
TIE, CABLE, NYLON, 14"

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT SHOWN

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
RISER PART NUMBER TABLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SYSTEM SIZE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SYSTEM TYPE (5TH DIGIT OF PREPAK P/N)

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOUBLE INTERLOCK TYPE F (5TH DIGIT IS 2)

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOUBLE INTERLOCK TYPE D (5TH DIGIT IS 1)

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRYPAK (5TH DIGIT IS 3)

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
77016500

AutoCAD SHX Text
77017500

AutoCAD SHX Text
77018500

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE: PART NUMBERS IN BOLD ARE THE FILED UNDER NUMBERS 

AutoCAD SHX Text
SOLENOID VALVE KIT SELECTION TABLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
OPTION NUMBER

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
SOLENOID VALVE KIT PART NUMBER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SOLENOID VALVE, 175 PSI

AutoCAD SHX Text
6871020030

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
SOLENOID VALVE, 300 PSI

AutoCAD SHX Text
6871020031

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
-------

AutoCAD SHX Text
--------

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
-------

AutoCAD SHX Text
--------

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
SOLENOID VALVE, 175 PSI W/ CSS

AutoCAD SHX Text
6871020036

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
SOLENOID VALVE, 300 PSI W/ CSS

AutoCAD SHX Text
6871020037

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
-------

AutoCAD SHX Text
--------

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
-------

AutoCAD SHX Text
--------

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTROL PANEL OPTIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
OPTION NUMBER

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
 KIT PART NUMBER

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
KIT, NO CONTROL PANEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
6501200040

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
KIT, CONTROL PANEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
6611772015

AutoCAD SHX Text
SYSTEM SIDE CONTROL VALVE KIT SELECTION TABLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
OPTION NUMBER

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTROL VALVE KIT PART NUMBER

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
 6" SYSTEM SIDE CONTROL VALVE KIT

AutoCAD SHX Text
6501200027

AutoCAD SHX Text
AIR COMPRESSOR KIT SELECTION TABLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
OPTION NUMBER

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
AIR COMPRESSOR KIT PART NUMBER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
KIT, AIR COMPRESSOR, 1/2HP, 115VAC

AutoCAD SHX Text
6702001022

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
KIT, AIR COMPRESSOR, 1HP, 115VAC

AutoCAD SHX Text
6702001020

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
KIT, AIR COMPRESSOR, 1/2HP,220VAC,60HZ

AutoCAD SHX Text
6702001023

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
KIT, AIR COMPRESSOR, 1HP,220VAC,60HZ

AutoCAD SHX Text
6702001021

AutoCAD SHX Text
B1 ACCELERATOR TRIM KIT

AutoCAD SHX Text
PART NUMBER

AutoCAD SHX Text
 6516000016

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTROL PANEL KIT P/N 6611772015

AutoCAD SHX Text
N-2 BLAST ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
(4X)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(4X)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(2X)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(8X) BOTH SIDES

AutoCAD SHX Text
(8X) BOTH SIDES

AutoCAD SHX Text
(4X)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(2X)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(2X)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(3X)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(6X)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(4X)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(4X)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(3X)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(3X)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(3X)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(12X) BOTH SIDES

AutoCAD SHX Text
SOLENOID VALVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SOLENOID VALVE WITH CSS P/N 7M99004855

AutoCAD SHX Text
OPTIONAL B1  ACCELERATOR TRIM KIT

AutoCAD SHX Text
OPTIONAL CONTROL VALVE KIT

AutoCAD SHX Text
OPTIONAL CONTROL PANEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELECTRICAL SUBASSEMBLY SYSTEM

AutoCAD SHX Text
AIR COMPRESSOR KIT

AutoCAD SHX Text
 6 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 10 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 17 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 20 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 21 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 22 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 9 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 16 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 18 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 19 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 5 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 5 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 12 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 3 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 13 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 26 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 4 

AutoCAD SHX Text
SOLENOID VALVE OR OPTIONAL SOLENOID VALVE W/ COILKEEPER SUPERVISORY SWITCH (SEE SOLENOID VALVE SELECTION TABLE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSTALL CONTROL PANEL SCHEMATIC ON BACKSIDE OF ENCLOSURE DOOR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
KIT W/O ELECTRICAL PANEL P/N 6501200040

AutoCAD SHX Text
 23 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 25 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 25 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 20 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 7 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 14 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 11 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 16 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 16 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 7 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 14 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 16 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 7 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 14 

AutoCAD SHX Text
LABEL PROVIDED WITH  N-2 BLAST ASSEMBLY 

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 (qty)

AutoCAD SHX Text
30 (qty)

AutoCAD SHX Text
24 (qty)

AutoCAD SHX Text
24 (qty)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2 (qty)

AutoCAD SHX Text
8 (qty)

AutoCAD SHX Text
15 (qty)

AutoCAD SHX Text
13 (qty)


N é.}!!!5~..;h A
4 —4 ‘.I 7 7 v
WA ()

(V4

D)
&

&8 1

<
Y

D

MAY VARY

BYPASS

N-2 TANK
OULET TO

70 PSI PS

TO BYPASS

ASSEMBLY

ao

POSITION OF CONNECTORS —

N—c BLAST PN

- UMA TIL CONNEC TIHNS

10

N-2 TANK
OULET

BYPASS

1:6 SCALE

/6\ DETAIL "A’

3/8" 0.D. x 172" NPT
ELBOW ADAPTER
(P/N 92037002)

1/2" PLUG
(P/N 98604406)

BYPASS CUONFIGURATION

W/ AIR COMPRESSOR

50 PSI PS

MOD A PMD OUTLET
TO RISER ASSEMBLY

DETAIL A

ROM COMPRESSOR

SBA

SCALE 14

|
Q§>

N7

SBBB

e
=)
==

=) |

©°

|
|

L

]

- g
=0 000

|L—S50 PSI PS

DRAIN—
| —/0 PSI PS

|l —sBAB
v

BOTTOM OF—| || —sss

N-2 BLAST PANEL

| —SBBT

L —=SBAT

RONT OF
PANEL

SCALE 12

RISER
ASSEMBLY

Va
=
Q

O
u'é\

gl
)
))w‘\'&'l
A0

SCALE 1:4

_ ] )
0 f : ¢ ¢ j -
(@)
{ ® W/
O o5y
—
— l |
o o o B g
[ ] 0 «@ 0 00 @ °
o o o] [o] E
| SENSE FEED BRACKET |
{ i © ! |
[-]
> O ﬂ s !
7
i i SENSE RETURN CLAMP
t °£§g¥° } 3 | |
[z I ﬂ N Z
f h } |
- i
@ =7 ,, ﬂﬂ i}
@EI ~To[le | ‘ﬁig![ II“ I
L1 ! -‘- ;S
6 NUH-":m MM . < ,)\‘ [
':: boX | LPce .’iiis’
-1 ¢ ¢ d )/ -
ﬁ A - -
! «=1| (IC lll‘
] 300 PS| ﬂ | ] |
] o 20.7 BAR B
DRAIN MANIFOLD— | '| ° ’
SUPPLY AND DRAIN MANIFOLDS
TO BE CENTERED WITH THE SIDE\ SCALE 38
SUPPLY MANIFOLD— ACCESS PANEL’S HOLES +/-1/4"
P
\ ——J—& | COIL SUPERVISORY SWITCH |
g —) % N ANSTALLATION DETAIL VIEW
@ ~a 1T—7 T
N o = fo) | /1 T
@ @‘ | - E 'E DDX VALVE OR SYSTEM SIDEJ
. o K CONTROL VALVE TO BE CENTERED
1 | WITH CABINET'S OUTLET +/-1/4*
S T —r.ﬂ
r \r
L] MTL, THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO., INC,
N/A LIBERTY, S.C.
FINISH: PART NO: 6556211280 DWGSIZE: E
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING , P
REMOVE BURRS, BREAK SHARP EDGES PART: TOP ASSEMBLY, ©
TOLERANCE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: . _
THIS DRAWING CONTAINS INFORMATION PROPRIETARY TO THE ANGLE + 1/° 63V PRACT. & 1/32 [0.79] PRODUCT: DDX PREPAK N2-BLAST
RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CORP. IT MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED MACH. FINISH DEC. XX + 010 10250 i N TENG: 10 DRY BY: MK oKD
NOR MAY ANY INFORMATION HEREON BE DISCLOSED TO OTHERS CONC. TIR DEC. XXX £ 005 [0.13] ¢rersyingg ' ' '
WITHOUT THE SPECIFIC WRITTEN PERMISSION OF RELIABLE. SQUARENESS - PARALLELISM SCALE: 116 DATE: 5/21/21 | SHEET 2of?
4 2 1



AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
G

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
G

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
63

AutoCAD SHX Text
THIS DRAWING CONTAINS INFORMATION PROPRIETARY TO THE  RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CORP.  IT MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED  NOR MAY ANY INFORMATION HEREON BE DISCLOSED TO OTHERS WITHOUT THE SPECIFIC WRITTEN PERMISSION OF RELIABLE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET 2of2

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:  5/21/21

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: 1:6

AutoCAD SHX Text
FILE NO: 6556211280

AutoCAD SHX Text
C'K'D:  

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRW BY:  MK

AutoCAD SHX Text
ENG: JJ

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRODUCT: DDX PREPAK N2-BLAST

AutoCAD SHX Text
PART: TOP ASSEMBLY, 6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
DWG.SIZE: E

AutoCAD SHX Text
PART NO: 6556211280

AutoCAD SHX Text
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO., INC. LIBERTY, S.C.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REMOVE BURRS, BREAK SHARP EDGES TOLERANCE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: ANGLE ` 1/2                FRACT. ` 1/32 [0.79] 

AutoCAD SHX Text
FINISH:

AutoCAD SHX Text
MTL. N/A

AutoCAD SHX Text
N-2 BLAST PNEUMATIC CONNECTIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
N-2 TANK OULET TO BYPASS

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOD A PMD OUTLET TO RISER ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DETAIL "A"

AutoCAD SHX Text
BYPASS CONFIGURATION W/O AIR COMPRESSOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
N-2 TANK  OULET TO BYPASS

AutoCAD SHX Text
1:6 SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
 27 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 28 

AutoCAD SHX Text
70 PSI PS

AutoCAD SHX Text
50 PSI PS

AutoCAD SHX Text
POSITION OF CONNECTORS  MAY VARY

AutoCAD SHX Text
TO BYPASS

AutoCAD SHX Text
FROM COMPRESSOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
DETAIL AA

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE  1:4

AutoCAD SHX Text
SBAB

AutoCAD SHX Text
SBBB

AutoCAD SHX Text
SBAT

AutoCAD SHX Text
SBBT

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE  1:4

AutoCAD SHX Text
RISER ASSEMBLY DRAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUPPLY AND DRAIN MANIFOLDS TO BE CENTERED WITH THE SIDE ACCESS PANEL'S HOLES +/-1/4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
DDX VALVE OR SYSTEM SIDE CONTROL VALVE TO BE CENTERED WITH CABINET'S OUTLET +/-1/4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAIN MANIFOLD

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUPPLY MANIFOLD

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
50 PSI PS

AutoCAD SHX Text
70 PSI PS

AutoCAD SHX Text
SBAB

AutoCAD SHX Text
SBBB

AutoCAD SHX Text
SBBT

AutoCAD SHX Text
SBAT

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE  1:2

AutoCAD SHX Text
BOTTOM OF  N-2 BLAST PANEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
FRONT OF PANEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
RISER  ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE  3:8

AutoCAD SHX Text
COIL SUPERVISORY SWITCH INSTALLATION DETAIL VIEW

AutoCAD SHX Text
SENSE FEED BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
SENSE RETURN CLAMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2" PLUG (P/N 98604406)

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8" O.D. x 1/2" NPT ELBOW ADAPTER (P/N 92057002)

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
29 (qty)


	6556211280_1-Model.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	6556211280_2-Model.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model



